

BID TAB - 19019 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS				Payne & Dolan		Stark	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
204.0100	REMOVING PAVEMENT	1,900	SY	\$12.00	\$22,800.00	\$13.46	\$25,574.00
204.0105	REMOVING PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	1,900	SY	\$4.71	\$8,949.00	\$9.10	\$17,290.00
204.0109.S	REMOVING CONCRETE SURFACE PARTIAL DEPTH	16,790	SY	\$1.82	\$30,557.80	\$3.00	\$50,370.00
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	40	SY	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
204.0115	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	680	SY	\$10.75	\$7,310.00	\$9.50	\$6,460.00
204.0120	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	25,485	SY	\$1.55	\$39,501.75	\$1.45	\$36,953.25
204.0150	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	1,285	LF	\$8.00	\$10,280.00	\$6.48	\$8,326.80
204.0155	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	435	SY	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$9.00	\$3,915.00
204.0210	REMOVING MANHOLES	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	3	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	255	CY	\$33.00	\$8,415.00	\$32.00	\$8,160.00
211.0100.01	PREPERATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING (S. 15TH AVENUE)	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
211.0100.02	PREPERATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING (S. 20TH STREET)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
211.0100.03	PREPERATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING (S. WILDWOOD DRIVE)	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
211.0100.04	PREPERATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING (S. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
211.0100.05	PREPERATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING (S. SUNNYVIEW DRIVE)	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
211.0100.06	PREPERATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING (S. SHIRE PLACE)	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	140	TON	\$93.68	\$13,115.20	\$32.00	\$4,480.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	300	TON	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
320.0135	CONCRETE BASE 7-INCH	980	SY	\$51.00	\$49,980.00	\$47.05	\$46,109.00
320.0145	CONCRETE BASE 8-INCH	555	SY	\$54.00	\$29,970.00	\$49.86	\$27,672.30
390.0203	BASE PATCHING ASPHALTIC	4,050	SY	\$25.95	\$105,097.50	\$35.35	\$143,167.50
415.0110	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 11-INCH	125	SY	\$58.00	\$7,250.00	\$92.32	\$11,540.00
416.0610	DRILLED TIE BARS	1,270	EACH	\$11.00	\$13,970.00	\$6.00	\$7,620.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	2,155	GAL	\$2.14	\$4,611.70	\$2.50	\$5,387.50
460.5224	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	4,185	TON	\$67.45	\$282,278.25	\$70.15	\$293,577.75
460.5225	HMA PAVEMENT 5 LT 58-28 S	340	TON	\$73.75	\$25,075.00	\$82.75	\$28,135.00
460.6244	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	2,300	TON	\$67.37	\$154,951.00	\$68.30	\$157,090.00
601.0331	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 31-INCH	1,575	LF	\$35.00	\$55,125.00	\$37.56	\$59,157.00
601.0452	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER INTERGRAL 30-INCH TYPE D	120	LF	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$44.57	\$5,348.40
602.0410	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	4,730	SF	\$6.25	\$29,562.50	\$5.77	\$27,292.10
602.0515	DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD NATURAL PATINA	340	SF	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$38.00	\$12,920.00
608.0515	STORM SEWER PIPE REIN. CONC. CLASS V 15-INCH	12	LF	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
611.0420	RECONSTRUCTING MANHOLES	21	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$30,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00
611.0430	RECONSTRUCTING INLETS	26	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$37,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00
611.2004	MANHOLES 4-FT DIAMETER	1	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
611.3220	INLETS 2x2-FT	4	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
611.8110	ADJUSTING MANHOLE COVERS	1	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
611.9710	SALVAGED INLET COVERS	3	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
628.7015	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C	58	EACH	\$70.70	\$4,100.60	\$60.00	\$3,480.00
643.5000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
644.1410.S	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN SURFACE ASPHALT	150	SF	\$14.50	\$2,175.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
644.1601.S	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	10	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
646.1020	MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH	52,515	LF	\$0.67	\$35,185.05	\$0.67	\$35,185.05
646.3020	MARKING LINE EPOXY 8-INCH	275	LF	\$1.80	\$495.00	\$1.80	\$495.00
646.5020	MARKING ARROW EPOXY	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
646.5120	MARKING WORDS EPOXY	1	EACH	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
646.6020	MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 12-INCH	212	LF	\$11.50	\$2,438.00	\$11.50	\$2,438.00
646.7120	MARKING DIAGONAL EPOXY 12-INCH	265	LF	\$6.00	\$1,590.00	\$6.00	\$1,590.00
646.7420	MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY TRANSVERSE LINE 6-INCH	930	LF	\$10.50	\$9,765.00	\$10.50	\$9,765.00
646.7520	MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY LADDER PATTERN 24-INCH	355	LF	\$16.50	\$5,857.50	\$16.50	\$5,857.50
649.9200.1	MARKING REMOVAL LINE 6-INCH	225	LF	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$2.50	\$562.50
649.9200.2	MARKING REMOVAL LINE 15-INCH	115	LF	\$4.00	\$460.00	\$4.00	\$460.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	670	LF	\$1.55	\$1,038.50	\$1.25	\$837.50
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	12,410	LF	\$1.65	\$20,476.50	\$1.70	\$21,097.00
SPV.0060.01	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT RING	37	EACH	\$190.00	\$7,030.00	\$225.00	\$8,325.00
SPV.0060.02	ADJUST VALVE BOX	47	EACH	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00
SPV.0060.03	INFRARED SEAMLESS PATCH	14	EACH	\$205.00	\$2,870.00	\$185.00	\$2,590.00
SPV.0060.04	MANHOLE COVER - NEENAH R-1661	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00

Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SPV.0060.05	INLET FRAME & GRATE - NEENAH R-3222-LA (GRATE TYPE C)	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SPV.0090.01	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 42-INCH	965	LF	\$44.00	\$42,460.00	\$40.00	\$38,600.00
SPV.0090.02	JOINT REPAIR	3,470	LF	\$6.99	\$24,255.30	\$9.50	\$32,965.00
SPV.0180.01	RESTORATION	730	SY	\$10.90	\$7,957.00	\$6.00	\$4,380.00
SPV.0180.02	CHIP SEAL	9,960	SY	\$2.93	\$29,182.80	\$2.85	\$28,386.00
SPV.0180.03	SCRUB SEAL	9,960	SY	\$3.72	\$37,051.20	\$3.25	\$32,370.00
SPV.0180.04	FOG SEAL	19,920	SY	\$0.94	\$18,724.80	\$0.40	\$7,968.00
SPV.0195.01	UNDERCUT, UNDISTRIBUTED	400	TON	\$41.00	\$16,400.00	\$37.25	\$14,900.00
					\$1,318,164.45		\$1,387,992.15